

**Reference Number:** 101004412649

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request & Response:**

**Request in bold:**

Response in plain text:

**I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request an up-to-date list of all Taxi and Private Hire Operators currently licensed by the council.**

**Please provide the information in Excel format and please include the following information:**

- 1. Licensee name;** - we can provide the licence holder name – see attached
- 2. Trading name;** - see attached
- 3. License expiry date;** - see attached
- 4. Business operating address including post code;** - This information is withheld under Section 40 (2) (Personal Information) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. We are withholding this information as release could potentially identify individuals, third parties or personal information relating to an individual (detailed further below).

Section 40 (2) applies where disclosure of third party personal information would breach any of the Data Protection Act 2018 principles.

The Council has a legal requirement under the Data Protection Act 2018 (“DPA”) to process personal data fairly and lawfully. The Council considers that releasing third party personal information would be unfair and as such a disclosure that would breach Principle One of the DPA.

Some of the addresses given in respect of private hire operators will be home addresses. Not all operators have an office that the public can visit to make operator bookings therefore the registered address will be the licence holder’s home address. We do not know which of the addresses are business addresses or home addresses, the only way in which we would know this would be to contact each licence holder, ask them and gain their consent (which would take considerable time and resource). Also, there is no requirement for a public register in relation to private hire operator licences.

- 5. Business landline telephone number for bookings. Please state if app-based only and no telephone number is available for bookings;** we do not hold that information

**6. Business email address for booking requests;** - We do not hold that information

**7. Number of vehicles/drivers registered to each operator –** We do not hold that information

**Items 4., 5. and 6. above do not constitute exempt information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 40(2) (personal information) insofar as they relate to the trading, or “shop front” of the businesses.**

**Clarification received 13.05.19:**

**I’m primarily interested in Private hire operators.**

**Information provided by:** Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

**Date of response:** 22.05.19

<b>Trading As</b>	<b>Proprietor</b>	<b>Expiry Date</b>
A2B Taxis (Truro) Ltd	Philip And Julie Perryman	17/11/2019
Steven Brewer	Steven Brewer	21/05/2020
Ocean Cars	Mr Paul Gallagher	30/05/2019
Falifornia	Philip Charles Parker	12/06/2019
Portscatho Cabs	Mr Anthony William Roberts	03/09/2019
A & J Travel Services	A & J Travel Services	05/09/2019
Alpha Taxis Newquay	Mr Nathan Lee Chapman	02/12/2019
Ansum Cabs	Ansum Cabs	12/10/2020
Central Cabs	Central Cabs	16/02/2020
Dor2Dor With Doreen	Doreen Lawrence	21/05/2020
Castle Cars	Mr Santiago Navarro Vives	20/07/2020
Henry's Taxis	Mr Raymond Jennings	13/10/2020
A Sterling Service	Mr Graham Sterling	17/10/2020
Ace Cars	Mr Neil Heard	05/11/2020
Summercourt Travel Ltd	Summercourt Travel Ltd	11/11/2020
Pydar Cars	Mr Philip Ralph Hartley	23/11/2020
Kernow Kabs	Mr Robert James Knight	14/12/2020
Carminow Cabs	Carminow Cabs	15/12/2020
H's Cars	Mr Howard Allan Worn	20/01/2021
Boomerang Executive Travel	Michael Colin Reynard	23/02/2021
Carla's Cars	Carla's Cars	02/03/2021
Bizzy Bee Cars	Mr Adrian Williams	03/03/2021
Roseland Parc	Philip John Wood	03/03/2021
Gary's Taxis	Gary's Taxis	17/03/2021
A30 Taxis	A30 Taxi's	23/04/2021
Tour Cornwall	Tour Cornwall	02/05/2021
Able Cars	Mr Keith Sampson	03/06/2021
St Mawes Taxis	Grahame Goodwin	11/07/2021
Star Cars Cornwall	Jason Lee LIGHTFOOT And Michael James BLIGHT	22/07/2021
Luxury Car Travel	Mr Scorr Thompson	31/07/2021
Checkers Taxis	Checkers Taxis	07/08/2021

	Miss Jessica Dawn Brewster	22/08/2021
South Coast Private Hire	Mr Robert Charles Dingle	03/09/2021
Albatross Cars	Yvonne Shaw	13/09/2021
Yellow Cabs	Yellow Cabs	05/10/2031
Ace Taxis	Ace Taxis	12/10/2021
Spike's Taxi & Private Hire	Mr Michael Charles Drew	16/11/2021
Home James	Mr Eugene David Williamson	15/12/2021
KC Private Hire	Mr Kevin Cloke	15/05/2022
Coastline Travel Cornwall	Mr Mark Tremain Rickard	21/03/2022
		23/04/2022
Atlantic Coast Surf	Mr Anthony Hamilton Good	23/04/2022
Mitchell Private Hire	Mitchell Private Hire	27/04/2022
Harmony Hire	Harmony Hire	04/05/2022
Finesse Chauffeur Executive Car Hire	Mr Mark Hollis	11/05/2022
St Austell Private Hire (Incorporating C & C Taxis)	St Austell Private Hire (Incorporating C & C Taxis)	18/05/2022
JPA Contracts	Mr Peter Royston Penhallurick	19/05/2022
K P Cabs	K P Cabs Cornwall Ltd	23/06/2022
Mid Cornwall Executive Travel	Richard John Parsons	07/07/2022
Spot On Cabs	Spot On Cabs	06/07/2022
Dial A Car Private Hire / 121 Truro City Taxis	Grimwood John Peter	18/07/2022
Droskyn Cars	Mr Anthony Gerard Staffieri	21/08/2022
A 2 B Taxis Newquay Ltd	A 2 B Taxis Newquay Ltd	25/10/2022
Coastal Cars	Paul Andrew Card	21/09/2022
Time Travel	Richard William Allbury	05/10/2022
Restormel Cars	Ian David Hinde	17/10/2022
JPC Of Falmouth	Robert Croft	17/10/2022
Abacus Taxis	Abacus Taxis	22/10/2022
A & K Cars	A & K Cars	05/12/2022
Jasmine Cars	Jasmine Cars	03/01/2023
Connect Cars	Shane Petrauske	03/01/2023
The Nare Hotel	Mr Toby Ashworth	08/02/2023
Premier Cars	Mr Martin Robert May	08/04/2023
L&S Private Hire	Mr Lionel Graham Rowse	16/04/2023

Yeo's Taxis	Yeo's	03/06/2023
Atlantic Taxis	Atlantic Taxis	27/08/2023
Shaun's Private Hire	Mr Shaun Barry Poore	28/03/2024
Kernow Wedding Car	Mr James Gavin Elam	08/04/2024
Donalds Cars	Donalds Cars	08/06/2024
	Paul Carlton	21/08/2023
Queens Travel	Brian Hicks	07/05/2023
Ocean Drive	Dewi Richards	04/07/2020
A2B St Austell	Shane Poulter	19/07/2023
Alan's Cars		23/02/2021
Apollo Taxis	Apollo Taxis	11/01/2021
Celtic Cars		06/03/2021
St Agnes Taxis	Glen Harrold	12/04/2021
Tor Compass	Kenneth Ross Cookman	10/07/2023
Bows	Norman Patrick Paul Kent	31/10/2021
Richardson Raymond	Richardson Raymond	03/01/2022
Piran Private Travel		30/08/2021
	Norbert Horvath	26/11/2019
Any Time	Larry Shaw	12/10/2019
Trenance Cars	Trenance Cars	15/08/2021
White River Group	Benjamin William Saunders	18/06/2023
SPV Private Hire	Mr Steven Paul Vicary	17/10/2021
Select Travel Services	Elizabeth Julia Juleff	19/08/2021
Mevagissey Cars	Mr David Roberts	03/08/2021
	Linda Joyce Chapman	05/11/2023
Cornwall Garden Tours	Mr Jeremy Alder	02/10/2021
Petes Cars	Peter Edward BERRY	08/11/2021
	Mr Alan Pentecost	10/05/2023
Cremyll Cars ☒ Coastline	Mr Karl Johnson	01/12/2019
	Mrs Amanda Louise Brooks	08/09/2020
	Mr Stuart Devoy	29/12/2020
	Mr Mark Wade Smith	20/01/2021
North Cornwall (Private Hire)	Mr Stephen John Rendle	07/02/2021

	Mr Aaron Leigh Fellowes	02/03/2021
	Mr Andrew Malcolm Williams	31/03/2021
	Mr David Porter	11/05/2021
	Mr Anthony James Seldon	25/06/2021
	Miss Debra Van-Nuil	11/07/2021
	Mr John Robert Marshall	12/09/2021
Phils Taxis	Mr Phillip Roger Knapman	13/09/2021
	Mr Simon Glenn O'Shea	13/10/2021
	Peter David Moorfield	20/10/2021
	Mr Michael Christopher Brown	28/11/2021
	Mr Paul John Cook	11/12/2021
	Mr Stuart Andrew Snape	11/12/2021
	Mr David Hammond	04/01/2022
	Mrs Helen Joan Wheatley	20/02/2022
Mr T K Unwin	Mr Tony Kenneth Unwin	02/04/2022
	Mr Darren Peter Tait	29/04/2022
	Mr Peter Griffiths	04/05/2022
	Mr Michael Terry Puckey	21/05/2022
	Mr John Arcscott	06/06/2022
	Mr Roger Michael Floyd	14/09/2022
	Mr Ben Andrew Woodman	28/12/2022
	Mr Bruce Gerard Avery	17/01/2023
	Mr Lee Jordan	08/02/2023
	Mrs Shirley Sandra Ann Richards	09/02/2023
	Mrs Joanna Elizabeth Olivey	08/03/2023
	Mr Barry Henry Pengelly	18/03/2023
	Mr Lanyon James Rowe	23/04/2023
	Ms Susan Hockey	11/06/2023
	Mr Michael Sargeant	26/06/2023
	Mr Leslie Edward Young	22/10/2023
	Mr Craig Beavis	04/12/2023
	Mr Steven David Smith	04/03/2024
	Neil Beare	12/02/2023

	Mr Rene Stephen Deville	16/10/2023
	Mr Gerald Francis Sleeman	21/11/2021
Killigarth Private Hire	Ms Susan Russell	21/12/2019
	Mr Jai Norman Thacker	22/01/2020
	Mr Robert Norman Bird	01/05/2020
Care's Taxis	Mr Roger Care	27/05/2019
Prowse Cars	Mr Philip Prowse	12/07/2019
	LESLIE ANGOVE	31/07/2019
James Laity Richards	James Laity Richards	31/07/2019
	Christopher Thomas	15/09/2019
247 Limos	Christopher Paul Nicholas	18/12/2019
L & R Cars	Mr Robert Joseph Whitney	07/02/2020
	Mr Malcolm Nicholls	13/02/2020
Aaron Hudson	Aaron Hudson	23/02/2020
	Mr Brian Drew	29/04/2020
Nigel Quick	NIGEL JAMES QUICK	11/08/2020
JJ's Cars	Mr Julian Howard Rowe	01/09/2020
	Mrs Wendy Pamela Carne	25/09/2020
L & M Cars	Mr Matthew Rescorla	14/10/2020
	Svitlana Routledge	17/10/2020
Derek Johns	Mr Derek Johns	25/10/2020
Castle Cars	Castle Cars	03/11/2020
T I Travel	Mr J A Hagues	06/02/2021
Stones Taxis	Mr Anthony Henry John Collins	12/03/2021
Susanne Barrett	Susanne Barrett	21/05/2021
Ace Cars	Mr John Turner	09/06/2021
Mark Antony Watkins	Mark Antony Watkins	21/06/2021
William Luing	Mr William Thomas Luing	17/08/2021
Daves Taxis	Mr David John Carne	18/10/2021
Frank's Private Hire	Mr John Stuart Kershaw	12/11/2021
Prowse Cars	Catherine Gayle Piggott	28/11/2021
Mitchells Motors	Charles Graham Mitchell	18/12/2021
Village Cars	Mr Nicholas Richards	23/01/2022

West Coast Taxis	Mr Paul Steven Enticknap	04/05/2022
Stones Taxi Ltd	Mr Jonathan Collins	10/05/2022
St Just Cars	Mr Mark Prowse	06/07/2022
Paul Sneyd	Paul Sneyd	18/07/2022
Justin Stevens	Justin Shaun Stevens	02/01/2023
Isles Of Scilly Parking Company Ltd	Richard Emslie	01/02/2023
	Andrew Gareth Ead	06/06/2023
Anytime	Amy Elizabeth Smale	29/06/2023
Jolly Roger Cars	Mr Sean James George	13/02/2024
	Westley Jones	30/03/2020
Elite Private Hire	William Mark Reid	24/06/2023
DJ's Cars	Stephen John Thorne	19/01/2022
	Douglas Robert Evans	31/10/2023
	Conrad Hibell	08/02/2021
	Roger Iain Laity	22/02/2020
	Desmond Keith Jory	24/02/2023
Nationwide Transfers	Anthony Nightingale Morley	04/05/2023
	Symon Paul Winnan	09/11/2022
Camborne Taxis	James Watkinson	11/10/2020
	James Henry Geach	31/08/2020
	Jason Edward Hall	29/12/2020
Kerrier Cabs	Simon Andrew Thomas	11/12/2021
Hellis Cab Agency	Dragos Marian Robatzchi	21/01/2022
Carlin's Cars	Lorraine Carlin	01/05/2024
Go2Cabs Limited	Go2Cabs Limited	19/03/2024
Mills And O'Harah Ltd	Claire Dawn Saunders	29/04/2020
GB Cars	David Pearce	11/04/2020
Cornwall Experience Tours	Gail Angove	09/04/2022
	Mr Marcus Benjamin Michael Holloway	12/03/2024
	Clive Alan Leonard	21/09/2019
	Peter Jewkes	14/06/2023
	Kamran Mahmood	15/09/2019
	Susan Mildred Adams	26/09/2019



	Richard Barry Watson	10/09/2019
Western Discoveries	Mr Russell Peake	08/04/2022
Lostwithiel Town Cars	Richard Terence Hall	20/04/2022
The Classexe Group	Alexander James Milner	04/09/2019